RECEIVED NOV 23, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-200949
SUB 12/01/20

Seventh Revised Title Page

WN. T. NO. 10
Cancels
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LOCAL PASSENGER AND EXPRESS TARIFF NUMBER 10

OF
BREMERTON-KITSAP AIRPORTER, INC.
d/b/a
BREMERTON-KITSAP AIRPORTER
KITSAP-SEATAC AIRPORTER
THE SOUND CONNECTION
FT. LEWIS/McCHORD AIRPORTER

CERTIFICATE NO. C-903
Naming

PASSENGER FARES AND EXPRESS RATES
Poulsbo and Seattle-Tacoma

International Airport, via SR 305, SR 3, SR 16, and I-5; or as

Alternate routes for convenience of the carrier, any combination
of SR 305, SR 3, SR 304, SR 160, SR 16, Washington State Ferry

Docks at Winslow, Bremerton, Southworth, Seattle or Fauntleroy,

SR 99, I-5, SR 509, SR 513, and SR 518, including connecting

Streets and roads.

and
Fort Lewis or McChord Air Force Base (JBLM), and the Seattle-Tacoma
International Airport via I-5 and SR 99, including connecting
Streets and roads.

WITH

GOVERNING RULES
AND REGULATIONS

(C) ISSUED: November 23, 2020 (C) EFFECTIVE: December 23, 2020
ISSUED BY:

RICHARD E. ASCHE
BREMERTON-KITSAP AIRPORTER, INC.
5748 BETHEL ROAD, SE
P.0. BOX 1255
PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366
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SECTION |
RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. ADULT FARES: Fares published herein are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or
passed their twelfth (12) birthdays.

2. CHILDREN FARES: Infants under two (2) years of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger and
not occupying a seat to the exclusion of a paying passenger will be carried free. When occupying a seat,
the children’s rate, ages 2-11, shall apply.

3. ¥** Deleted

4. INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION: Fares to or from intermediate points named herein, will be the same
as the fare to or from the most distant station for which fares are named herein.

5. *** Delete (C)
6. *** Deleted

7. *¥** Deleted
8. *¥** Deleted

9. TICKET LIMITATION: One-way tickets will be good for three months from the date of sale.
Commutation and Round-trip tickets will be good for one year from the date of sale.

10. TICKET REDEMPTION: Unused portions of round-trip tickets will be redeemed when presented by
lawful owner within one year from the date of sale. Issued round trip tickets (blue print copy), which
also serves as the boarding pass, must be returned to qualify for refund. No refunds are given for lost

tickets. A processing fee shall be charged for all cancelled reservations prepaid by charge card. The
processing fee falls under the flexible fares rules and means the authority to charge, at the company’s

discretion fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares. They are:
Base Charge _Maximum Charge
$4.00 $5.00
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Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company’s discretion fares in any amount
at or below the maximum fares.

(C)BKA, INC. FARES ALL FARES ARE ONE-WAY

KITSAP_ (D) ****

Base Maximum
Service Adult Adult Base Maximum
Location Fare-Reg Fare-Reg Child 2-11 Child 2-11
Poulsbo $20.25 $35.62 $10.25 $18.02
Silverdale $19.25 $33.85 $10.25 $18.02
Bremerton 51875 $32.10 $9.25 $16.26
Port Orchard S 16.25 $28.58 $8.25 S 14.52
Purdy $14.25 $25.05 5125 $12.74
Gig Harbor 53305 52331 8225 $12.74
NW Tacoma $12.25 $21.54 $6.25 $10.98

COMMUTATION FARES: Ten (10) ride adult commutation fare books to be used within one year of sale
will be sold between any of the above points and Sea-Tac International Airport for 90% of the applicable
regular adult fare adding or subtracting sufficient cents when necessary to make commutation fares in
the nearest dollar amount.

***DELETED (C)

FLEXABLE FARES: Passenger fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation fee, or
refund transaction fee, etc.
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Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company’s discretion fares in any amount
at or below the maximum fares.

(C) BKA, INC. FARES ALL FARES ARE ONE-WAY

JBLM (D) *&EE

Service Base Maximum Base Maximum
Location Fare-Reg Fare-Reg Child 2-11 Child 2-11
JBLM $14.50 S 25.51 $7.00 $12.31

COMMUTATION FARES: Ten (10) ride adult commutation fare books to be used within one year of sale
will be sold between any of the above points and Sea-Tac International Airport for 90% of the applicable
regular adult fare adding or subtracting sufficient cents when necessary to make commutation fares in
the nearest dollar amount.

***DELETED (C)

FLEXABLE FARES: Passenger fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation fee, or
refund transaction fee, etc.
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